
 

 

GCSE Timetable 2026 
 
17th, 18th and 19th March:  Food Preparation and Nutrition NEA 
19th and 20th March:  Design Technology NEA 
Art Exam: Examination 16th April to 23rd April 
Photography Exam: Examination 16th April to 23rd April 
Spanish Speaking Exams: Speaking assessments 29th April to 1st May 
Polish Speaking Exams: TBC 
 

 Morning Afternoon 

Thu 7 May  Citizenship P1 1h 45m 

Fri 8 May   

   

Mon 11 May English Literature P1 2h  

Tue 12 May RE Paper 1 Sc: Biology P1 1h 15m/1h 45m 

Wed 13 May Geography P1 1h 30m Computer Sc P1 1h 30m 

Thu 14 May Maths P1 1h 30m Citizenship P2 1h 45m 

Fri 15 May History P1 1h 20m  

   

Mon 18 May Sc: Chemistry P1 1h 15m/1h 45m Sports Science 1h 15m 

Tue 19 May English Literature P2 2h 30m Computer Sc 1h 30m 

Wed 20 May  RE Paper 2 1h 45m 
RE Short Course 1h 45m 

Thu 21 May English Language P1 1h 45m ICT On-line 1h 20m 

Fri 22 May PE P1 1h  

Half Term 

Mon 1 June PE P2 1h  

Tue 2 June Sc: Physics P1 1h 15m/1h 30m Polish Listening & Reading 45m + 1h 

Wed 3 June Maths P2 1h 30m Geography P2 1h 30m 

Thu 4 June History P2 1h 50m 
Geography Pre-release Teaching P1-
3. 

 

Fri 5 June English Language P2 2h  

   

Mon 8 June Sc: Biology P2 1h 15m/1h 45m  

Tue 9 June Spanish Listening 50m/1h 05m History P3 1h 30m 

Wed 10 June Maths P3 1h 30m D&T 2h 

Thu 11 June Geography P3 Food Preparation & Nutrition 1h 45m 

Fri 12 June Sc: Chemistry P2 1h 15m/1h 45m Polish Writing 1h/1h 15m 

   



  

Mon 15 June Sc: Physics P2 1h 15m/1h 45m  

Tue 16 June Spanish Reading 45m/1h  

Wed 17 June Spanish Writing 1h 15m/1h 20m  

Thu 18 June   

Fri 19 June   

   

Wed 24 June Contingency Day 
 

 
 

Please note: The Contingency Day is in the event of national or significant local disruption to exams 

in the United Kingdom, being part of the awarding bodies’ standard contingency planning for exams. 

For GCSEs in Summer 2026, the official exam contingency day is Wednesday, 24 June 2026. This 

date is reserved for rescheduling exams disrupted by national or significant local issues. Students 

must remain available until this date, and candidates and parents should consider this and 

note Wednesday 24 June 2026 as the final date when making their plans for the summer. 

 


